

INTRODUCTION

This website is provided by Overseas Travel of Florida LLC, DBA Overseas Leisure Group ("OLG"). These terms of use ("Terms of Use") constitute a binding agreement between OLG and you.

By using the website, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the Terms of Use.

OLG reserves the right to modify the Terms of Use at any time. Your continued use of the website after OLG modifies the Terms of Use will mean you agree to the Terms of Use as modified. If you do not agree to any modification, please stop using the website immediately.

TERMS OF USE

All content provided on this blog is for informational purposes only. OLG makes no representations as to the accuracy or completeness of any information on this site or found by following any link on this site. OLG will not be liable for any errors or omissions in this information nor for the availability of this information. OLG will not be liable for any losses, injuries, or damages from the display or use of this information.

LIMITED LICENSE

You are granted a limited, revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable license to use the website solely in accordance with the Terms of Use and solely for your own purposes.

DATA TRANSMISSION SECURITY

You acknowledge that OLG has no control of the communications lines used to access the website because such lines are provided by a third party public utility and, as such, that the security of transmissions to and from the website is not the responsibility of OLG.

COPYRIGHT

All content created by OLG, its partners, or its suppliers and included on the website, such as text, logos, graphics, images, javascript code, HTML code, and other software (the "OLG Content"), is the property of OLG (or its partners or suppliers) and protected by U.S. and international copyright and other intellectual property laws.. Reproduction, modification, distribution, transmission, republication, of the OLG Content are strictly prohibited.

LINKS

OLG may include links to other websites or resources. OLG has no control over such sites and resources, and is not responsible for the availability of such external sites or resources. OLG does not endorse and is not responsible for any content, advertising, products, or other materials on or available from such sites or resources or your use of such sites or resources.

INDEMNITY

You agree to indemnify and hold OLG, and its subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, agents, and employees, harmless from any loss, damage, claim or demand, including reasonable attorney fees, arising out your use of the website, your violation of the Terms of Use, or your violation of any rights of another. You are solely responsible for your actions when using the website, including, but not limited to, costs incurred for Internet access.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

YOU EXPRESSLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT OLG SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, GOODWILL, USE, DATA OR OTHER INTANGIBLE LOSSES (EVEN IF OLG HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES), RESULTING FROM: (i) THE USE OR THE INABILITY TO USE THE WEBSITE; (ii) THE COST OF PROCUREMENT OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS AND SERVICES RESULTING FROM ANY GOODS, DATA, INFORMATION OR SERVICES PURCHASED OR OBTAINED OR MESSAGES RECEIVED OR TRANSACTIONS ENTERED INTO THROUGH OR FROM THE WEBSITE; (iii) UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO OR ALTERATION OF YOUR TRANSMISSIONS OR DATA; (iv) STATEMENTS OR CONDUCT OF ANY THIRD PARTY OLG THE WEBSITE; OR (v) ANY OTHER MATTER RELATING TO THE WEBSITE.

APPLICABLE LAW

The laws of the State of Florida will govern the Terms of Use, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of laws.

Last Updated: May 14, 2020